,	05-24-2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200		HEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102751018		Y Y
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM McCULLOUGH BRIAN MAGUIRE, KAREN RICHARD GOLDBERG, MA	577'09 MAGUIRE	Name and address Name: OC CON Internal Address:	T 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		9270
Assignment	☐ Merger		<u></u>
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	3188 AIRWAY AVENUE,
Other		SUITE "L"	
McCULLOUGH, B.MAGUIRE, GOLDBERG 5-17-2004	R.GOLDBERG, M.	City: COSTA M	/IESA_State: CA_Zip: 92626
Execution Date K. MAGUIRE 5	-14-2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		cation, the execution of B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	date of the application is: 5-17-2004
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
Name: MATTHEW A. NEWI		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: 75 ENTERP		X Enclosed	
***************************************		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
DO4 Street Address: DO4 MGETACHE 00000079 10847537 D21 40.00 DP		8. Deposit account r	number:
	CA Zip: 92656	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original do MATTHEW A. NEWBO Name of Person Signi	ocument. DLES	Signature	Correct and any attached copy 5)17/04 Date Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	il documents to be recorded with		

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/21/2 01 FC:8

> Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
> Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A
Whereas, I, WILLIAM McCULLOUGH, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM		
 for which an application for a United States Patent w Application Number/_ 		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent w	as executed on _	5-17-2004 , and
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CA is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MES interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me		
at AUSO VIETO.		
	WILLIAM McC	ULLOUGH /
State of	n mc a	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006
day of, 2004, 2004		
l	(Notary Public)	ta flecher
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interes required. See below*.	st or their representative(s	s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
☐ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A	
Whereas, I, BRIAN MAGUIRE, hereafter referred to as applia CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM	cant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was fill Application Number/		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was e	recuted on	
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States in any to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 17th day of 14y, , 2004,		
at Aliso Viejo, CA		
BF	BUL MOSW	
State of Cauge) ss: County of Orange) Before me personally appeared said Bhan M	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 O COMM. # 1381145 O COMM. # 1381145 O COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of	Linda Pecchica Diary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.		
☐ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A
Whereas, I, KAREN MAGUIRE, hereafter referred to as applical a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM	cant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
o for which an application for a United States Patent was file. Application Number/	
 for which an application for a United States Patent was exe 	ecuted on <u>5-17-0+</u> , and
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFOR is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA interest in the same;	RNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1. and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, are over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions and all United States Letters patent which may be granted to applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the United States, including the full right to claim for any successors continuation for the Protection of Industrial Property and other pube granted for said improvements in any country or countries continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on application improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal represeinstrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assigned.	do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all read improvements in any country or countries foreign to such application the priority benefits of the International priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, hereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the stations as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said intatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this er of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the neterm for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
Executed this day of day of	, 2004,
at county of Ora	nge
KAR	Karen Maguire
State of CANTORMIA) SS: County of ORMAGE (A DE LA DE LA DELLA D	CRISTIAN SO Commission # 1370959 Notary Public - California Orange County My Corren. Expires Aug 19, 2006
Before me personally appeared said KAREH MAG	JIKE
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and d	leed this
day of, 2004.	Kristian to
(Nota	ary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their required. See below*.	epresentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
□ Total of forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A
Whereas, I, RICHARD GOLDBERG, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/ □ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on5-17-04+, and		
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presexclusive right to the said improvement in the United State over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives under said improvements, and said application and all diviand all United States Letters patent which may be grain applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be fill the United States, including the full right to claim for Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and obe granted for said improvements in any country or cour continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissa Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal rejinstrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commis Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full entirely as the same would have been held by me had the	sents do sell, asses, and by these is and assigns, A sions, renewals, ated thereon and any such applications as a persentatives and any opplications as a presentatives and stores of Patenties in and to the dof the term for	sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all ovements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International ferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
Executed this day of	May	, 2004,
at 13 1070 0 0071 (07 1	RICHARD GO	LDBERG
State of California State of Orange Before me personally appeared said Personally	Goldb	LINDA PECCHIA Z COMM. # 1301145 OCAMO COMMITTE OF COMMITTED COMMIT
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of May , 2004. (Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest required. See below*.	or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
☐ Total of forms are submitted.	., 	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A		
Whereas, I, MARLA GOLDBERG, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM			
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/			
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra			
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this			
at Auso Viejo, Caufornia, 2004,			
MARLA GOLI	OBERG		
State of <u>Caufornia</u>) ss: County of <u>Orange</u> Before me personally appeared said Marla Goldberg	LINDA PECCHIA 2 COMM. # 1381145 ORANGE COUNTY O COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of Notary Public)	N Pecchia		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative required. See below*.	s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is		
□ Total of forms are submitted.			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A	
Whereas, I, WILLIAM McCULLOUGH, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM			
Application Number /	□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/ □ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on5-17-2004, and		
	Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra			
at AUSO VIETO.	WILLIAM McCI	JLLOUGH J	
State of	t and deed this	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 COMM. # 1381145 ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006	
	(Notary Public)	ta Plecher	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interes required. See below*.	t or their representative(s)	are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is	
□ Total of forms are submitted.			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A	
Whereas, I, BRIAN MAGUIRE, hereafter referred to as applicant, hav a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	•	
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA he is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 interest in the same;	erein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewand all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said in the United States, including the full right to claim for any such ap Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-obe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and a United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment	assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and ese presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set is, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and als, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all inprovements in any country or countries foreign to eplication the priority benefits of the International conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may to the United States and all extensions, divisions, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country or countries foreign to the is aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said is and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this tents and Trademarks to issue said United States the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and	
executed this 17th day of May at Aliso Viejo, CA	, 2004,	
BRIAN MAC	JUIRE SUITE	
State of <u>Drange</u>) SS: County of <u>Orange</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Brian Maguin</u>	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of	da Pecchia	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representati required. See below*.	ive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is	
□ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A	
Whereas, I, KAREN MAGUIRE, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the recand valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assexclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, A under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon an applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements. Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confibe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment as	presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all evements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the inforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and	
Executed this day of	, 2004,	
at County of Orange Karen Magu	IRE KRISTIAN SO Commission # 1370959	
State of <u>CALITORIAN</u>) SS:	Notary Public - California & Orange County	
County of ORMAGE	My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2006	
Before me personally appeared said KAREH MAGUIRE		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	14	
day of	knotion dis	
(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s required. See below*.) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is	
☐ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A	
Whereas, I, RICHARD GOLDBERG, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the recand valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assexclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, A under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon an applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement. United States, including the full right to claim for any such application for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confibe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any of United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment as	sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all extensions in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International terring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the efficial of any country or countries foreign to the inforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and	
executed this day of May at Aug . CA	, 2004,	
RICHARD GOL	July LDBERG	
State of Orange) SS: County of Orange Said County Goldbe	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1361145 ORANGE COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of May , 2004. (Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) required. See below*.	are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is	
□ Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): OCCON-001A		
Whereas, I, MARLA GOLDBERG, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALLER INFORMATION SYSTEM			
 for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Whereas, OC CONCEPTS, INC. of COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA herein is 3188 AIRWAY AVENUE, SUITE "L", COSTA MESA, CA 92626 is conterest in the same;	n referred to "assignee" whose mailing address		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the recand valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assi exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these pover, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, As under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements. Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confebe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any of United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as an improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the suse and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for ventirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and	ign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all extensions in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may he United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and		
Executed this 17th day of May , 2004, at AUSO Vieto, Caufornia			
at Also Viejo, California	·		
Maria Golde	Goldhora		
State of <u>Caufornia</u>) SS: County of <u>Orange</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Marla Goldberg</u>	UNDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA DO ORANGE COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of May , 2004. , 2004. (Notary Public)) Pecchia		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) required. See below*.	are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is		
□ Total of forms are submitted.			

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0813